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Ref No
Manufacturer
Vehicle Class
Model/Type

Dealer (phone no)

Subject
Progress

Affected Vehicle
Identification Number
(VIN)

Description of Defect,
how it came to light,
and possible
consequences if
ighored.

Remedial Action

Build Dates
Launch Date
Tentative Date of
Recall Completion

Recall Detail
10001085
Mercedes-Benz AG
Private car & Van
Viano & Vito (639)
Chai Wan Service Centre: 2895 7323
Hung Hom Service Centre: 2363 9396
Yuen Long Service Centre: 2473 3171
Fanling Commercial Vehicle Service Centre: 2637 2988
Lau Fau Shan Commercial Vehicle Service Centre: 2111 7428
Replace driver's airbag (9192158)
Running
Regarding the chassis number of vehicle affected by this
campaign, please refer to EITHER (1) or (2):

(1) If vehicle was bought from Zung Fu or ever repaired under
warranty in Zung Fu Service Centre, please see below the list of
chassis numbers of identified and remaining vehicles.

(2) If vehicle was not bought from Zung Fu and never repaired
under warranty in Zung Fu Service Centre, and the vehicle
production date fell into that specified in "Build date", please
contact Zung Fu Service Centres at above mentioned telephone
numbers, or Mercedes-Benz Hong Kong Limited (Tel: 2594 8183)
to clarify whether your vehicle is affect by this recall.

Be informed by our supplier TK Holdings, Inc. ("Takata") that
specific climatic conditions may over time cause a chemical
change in the propellant in the gas generator of certain Takata
airbags. In the case of an accident with airbag deployment, this
change could as a result - due to increased internal pressure -
cause the gas generator to burst. In this case, this airbag would not
display any restraint effect and the occupants would be at a risk of
injury due to separating parts of the gas generator.

As a precautionary measure, to replace driver's airbag in the
affected vehicles.

07/03/2006 — 26/07/2010

31/08/2022

31/12/2023
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WDF63970323225304
WDF63970323225307
WDF63970323225652
WDF63970323225708
WDF63970323225720
WDF63970323225753
WDF63970323225793
WDF63970323225949
WDF63970323229533
WDF63970323229600
WDF63970323240443
WDF63970323240548
WDF63970323240630
WDF63970323240722
WDF63970323240793
WDF63970323241367
WDF63970323241492
WDF63970323241547
WDF63970323241667
WDF63970323250104
WDF63970323267464
WDF63970323271803
WDF63970323277047
WDF63970323349901
WDF63970323359770
WDF63970323410888
WDF63970323413036
WDF63970323436831
WDF63970323459576
WDF63970323550528
WDF63970523329956
WDF63970523350534
WDF63970523360591
WDF63970523398016
WDF63970523459666
WDF63970523460210
WDF63970523545948
WDF63970523566879
WDF63981313586441
WDF63981313586556
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WDF63981323273070
WDF63981323274665
WDF63981323313347
WDF63981323329656
WDF63981323329676
WDF63981323332457
WDF63981323332494
WDF63981323335367
WDF63981323336939
WDF63981323336959
WDF63981323337036
WDF63981323337274
WDF63981323337341
WDF63981323337375
WDF63981323337399
WDF63981323338939
WDF63981323339147
WDF63981323339183
WDF63981323347095
WDF63981323348624
WDF63981323348758
WDF63981323375252
WDF63981323383167
WDF63981323385581
WDF63981323401386
WDF63981323404655
WDF63981323411952
WDF63981323411962
WDF63981323412311
WDF63981323412896
WDF63981323415566
WDF63981323417326
WDF63981323427281
WDF63981323427591
WDF63981323428417
WDF63981323428432
WDF63981323428845
WDF63981323429403
WDF63981323437569
WDF63981323440197
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WDF63981323440249
WDF63981323441167
WDF63981323441216
WDF63981323448446
WDF63981323462265
WDF63981323463723
WDF63981323464544
WDF63981323464922
WDF63981323465273
WDF63981323465296
WDF63981323473705
WDF63981323486359
WDF63981323510245
WDF63981323560172
WDF63981323561028
WDF63981323561579
WDF63981323566988
WDF63981323567166
WDF63981323573328
WDF63981323579544
WDF63981323591923
WDF63981323601412
WDF63981513314686
WDF63981513339732
WDF63981513495873



